










 

 

ATTACHMENT TO #4 

  



NO.

ACTUAL         COST ESTIMATED COST ENGINEERING & 
CONST ADMIN

TOTAL COST 
FMLC, Inc

CITY OF RAPID 
CITY KRTOYLAND, LLC

INTERSTATE 
LAND, LLC CHUCK LIEN

 Street  $           627,663.15 84,570.00$              712,233.15$           178,058.29$           178,058.29$           356,116.58$           

 Lighting  $             75,726.94 9,030.00$                84,756.94$             21,189.24$             21,189.24$             42,378.47$             

 Water  $           155,561.65 26,250.00$              181,811.65$           45,452.91$             45,452.91$             90,905.83$             

 Sanitary Sewer  $             58,913.10 9,450.00$                68,363.10$             17,090.78$             17,090.78$             34,181.55$             

 Storm Sewer  $             96,972.72 17,430.00$              114,402.72$           28,600.68$             28,600.68$             57,201.36$             

2a  $             38,149.07 7,965.00$                46,114.07$             23,057.04$             23,057.04$             

2b 181,000.00$           27,150.00$              208,150.00$           52,037.50$             52,037.50$             104,075.00$           

3a  $           202,930.09 28,815.00$              231,745.09$           115,872.55$           115,872.55$           

3b 475,000.00$           71,250.00$              546,250.00$           273,125.00$           273,125.00$           

4a  $           642,766.37 96,500.00$              739,266.37$           428,774.49$           155,245.94$           155,245.94$           

4b 44,000.00$             6,000.00$                50,000.00$             50,000.00$             -$                        -$                        

 $            100,000.00 100,000.00$           37,500.00$             37,500.00$             25,000.00$             

5  $        1,501,830.58 104,103.33$            1,605,933.91$        1,605,933.91$        -$                        -$                        

 $        3,400,513.67  $          700,000.00  $            588,513.33  $       4,689,027.00 478,774.49$           1,605,933.91$        947,229.91$           947,229.91$           709,858.78$            TOTAL 

 Downstream Drainage Study 

 1 Tish Boulevard 

 Traffic Signals at East Mall Dr & Dyess Ave  

 Fire Station 

 Gravity Sewer 

 12’ X 5’ Box Culvert 

 Grass Lined Channel and Channel Protection 

 Widen East Mall Drive by two lanes 

 Interim Sanitary Sewer Lift Station & Force Main 

NORTH STREET FIRE STATION TIF

INVESTMENT GUARANTOR

DEVELOPMENT FINANCING PLAN
ESTIMATES OF PROBABLE CONSTRUCTION COST

1

ITEM DESCRIPTION



 

 

ATTACHMENT TO #6 

  



2008 Current 2008 Current Developed Current Developed 2013 2014 2015 2017 2020

1 58.13 3.92 $6,500.00 $3,100.00 $811,087.20 2015 -$                    5,650,000.00$       2017 $804,587.20 2,825,000.00$    2,825,000.00$       
2 3.43 3.43 $152,100.00 $152,100.00 $152,100.00 71,000.00$         71,000.00$            
3 14.84 14.84 $323,300.00 $323,300.00 $323,300.00 1,200.00$           1,200.00$              
4 1.5 1.5 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 114,600.00$       114,600.00$          
5 1 1 $16,000.00 $16,000.00 $16,000.00 2008 68,200.00$         68,200.00$            2008
6 4.94 4.94 $174,600.00 $174,800.00 $645,559.20 2019 1,920,996.00$       2019 $470,759.20 1,920,996.00$       
7 37.81 35.86 $667,800.00 $1,718,300.00 $5,076,700.20 2017 8,000.00$           14,936,724.00$     2020 $4,408,900.20 14,928,724.00$     
8 14.83 14.83 $323,100.00 $323,100.00 $323,100.00
9 33.63 32.75 $6,500.00 $6,800.00 $6,776,302.50 2015 -$                    15,000,000.00$     2017-2020 $6,769,802.50 $7,500,000.00 7,500,000.00$       
10 6.41 4.09 $1,300.00 $900.00 $846,261.90 2015 -$                    -$                      2020 $844,961.90
11 82.76 73.96 $14,500.00 $14,700.00 $11,275,941.60 2017 -$                    7,500,000.00$       2020 $11,261,441.60 7,500,000.00$       
12 18.93 16.15 $1,245.00 $2,300.00 $2,462,229.00 2017 -$                    5,500,000.00$       2020 $2,460,984.00 5,500,000.00$       

21* 16.74 $2,552,200.00 $2,552,200.00 2008 6,638,800.00$    6,638,800.00$       2010 $9,191,000.00
22* 25.37 $3,867,900.00 $3,867,900.00 2009 11,000,000.00$     2014 $3,867,900.00 $11,000,000.00
23* 23.96 $3,999,722.00 $3,999,722.00 2012 12,000,000.00$     2013-2014 $7,999,722.00 $6,000,000.00

$1,706,945.00 $13,175,222.00 $39,148,403.60 6,901,800.00$    80,401,520.00$     21,058,622.00$  $6,000,000.00 $19,419,351.60 $28,927,085.00 $40,174,720.00

TOTAL = 27,058,622.00$  46,477,973.60$  $75,405,058.60 $115,579,778.60

*Land Sales of portions of Parcels 1, 7, 9, 10, 11 and 12 since 2008  have resulted in Parcels 21, 22, and 23. (See Attached Property Figures)

TOTAL

NORTH STREET FIRE STATION TIF

Develop 
Date

PRO FORMA

Parcel No

INCREASED VALUE BY YEARLand Value Non-Ag Structure ValueSales 
Date

Acreage
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ID LEGAL DESCRIPTION OWNER ACRES
1 THAT PT OF SE1/4 N OF I-90 LESS TR. A OF NE1/4SE1/4 & LESS LOTS H5, H6, FMLC INC % JULIE LIEN 58.13
2 LOT B-1 OF LOT B OF SE1/4NE1/4 2N-08E SEC 29, PLATTED VERNE HENRICKSON 3.43
3 LOT B OF LOT 3 SILVER STRIKE SUBD DANIEL B MUTSCHELKNAUS 14.84
4 LOT A OF LOT 1 SILVER STRIKE SUBD WISDOM INC 1.50
5 LOT A OF LOT 3 SILVER STRIKE SUBD JD MUTH INVESTMENTS LLC 1.00
6 LOT 3 LESS LOT A-B & LESS DEDICATED RTY SILVER STRIKE SUBD LMB ENTERPRISES LLC 4.94
7 BALANCE OF LOT 1 SILVER STRIKE SUBD NINE LIENS PARTNERSHIP 37.81
8 LOT 2 SILVER STRIKE SUBD D D B LLC 14.83
9 THAT PT OF SW1/4 N OF I-90 INCLUDING VAC E MALL DR WITHIN SAID SW1/4, L FMLC INC % JULIE LIEN 33.63
10 LOT 1 OF NE1/4SW1/4 INCLUDING VAC E MALL DR WITHIN SAID LOT LESS LOT H7 FMLC INC % JULIE LIEN 6.41
11 NW1/4 INCLUDING VAC E MALL DR LOCATED WITHIN SAID NW1/4, LESS LOT AR,B, FMLC INC % JULIE LIEN 82.76
12 LOT C OF NW1/4 LESS LOT H3 & LESS LOT H1 2N-08E SEC 29, PLATTED FMLC INC % JULIE LIEN 18.93
13 LOT B OF NW1/4 2N-08E SEC 29, PLATTED KELLY FOSTER 1.82
14 LOT AR 2N-08E SEC 29, PLATTED DONALD W GORMAN/A & A AUTO SALVAGE 22.32
15 E1/2NW1/4NE1/4NW1/4 2N-08E SEC 29, UNPLATTED DONALD W GORMAN 5.00
16 SE1/4NE1/4NW1/4 2N-08E SEC 29, UNPLATTED DONALD W GORMAN 10.00
17 NE1/4NE1/4NW1/4 2N-08E SEC 29, UNPLATTED DONALD W GORMAN 10.00
18 THAT PORTION OF LOT D LOCATED IN THE NW1/4NE1/4 2N-08E SEC 29, PLATTED GORDON ANGEL 20.00
19 LOT C IN NW1/4NE1/4 2N-08E SEC 29, PLATTED GORDON W ANGEL 10.00
20 LOT A OF NW1/4NE1/4 2N-08E SEC 29, PLATTED CLIFFORD A FOSTER DBA FOSTER ENTERPRISES/OLSON 10.00
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ID LEGAL DESCRIPTION OWNER ACRES
1 THAT PT OF SE1/4 N OF I-90 LESS TR. A OF NE1/4SE1/4 LESS EAST MALL BUSINESS CENTER SUB, LESS LOTS H5, H6, H7, H8, H9, 

H10, & H11, BUT INCLUDINGTHAT PT OF VAC E MALL DR BEING PT OF THE OUTSIDE EDGEOF LOT H5 FMLC INC % JULIE LIEN 3.92
2 LOT B-1 OF LOT B OF SE1/4NE1/4 2N-08E SEC 29, PLATTED VERNE HENRICKSON 3.43
3 LOT B OF LOT 3 SILVER STRIKE SUBD DANIEL B MUTSCHELKNAUS 14.84
4 LOT A OF LOT 1 SILVER STRIKE SUBD WISDOM INC 1.50
5 LOT A OF LOT 3 SILVER STRIKE SUBD JD MUTH INVESTMENTS LLC 1.00
6 LOT 3 LESS LOT A-B & LESS DEDICATED RTY SILVER STRIKE SUBD LMB ENTERPRISES LLC 4.94
7 LOT 1 LESS LOT A OF LOT 1 LESS LOT 1 BLK 5 EAST MALL BUSINESS CENTER SUB & LESS ROW NINE LIENS PARTNERSHIP 35.86
8 LOT 2 SILVER STRIKE SUBD D D B LLC 14.83
9 THAT PT OF SW1/4 N OF I-90 INCLUDING VAC E MALL DR WITHIN SAID SW1/4 LESS LOT 1 OF NE1/4SW1/4, LESS LOT 1 & 2 OF 

NW1/4SW1/4, LESS E MALL BUSINESS CENTER SUB, LESS LOT H5, LES LOT H8 & LESS LOT H9 FMLC INC % JULIE LIEN 32.75

10 LOT 1 OF NE1/4SW1/4 INCLUDING VAC E MALL DR WITHIN SAID LOT LESS LOT H7 & LESS LOT H9 FMLC INC % JULIE LIEN 4.09

11 NW1/4 INCLUDING VAC E MALL DR LOCATED WITHIN SAID NW1/4, LESS LOT AR,B, C LESS E1/2NE1/4NW1/4 LESS 
E1/2NW1/4NE1/4NW1/4 LESS EAST MALL BUSINESS CENTER SUB LESS LOT H2, H4, H5, H6, H7, H8 & LESS ROW FMLC INC % JULIE LIEN 73.96

12 LOT C OF NW1/4 LESS EAST MALL BUSINESS SUB LESS LOTH1, LESS LOT H3 & LESS ROW FMLC INC % JULIE LIEN 16.15
13 LOT B OF NW1/4 2N-08E SEC 29, PLATTED MIKE BARCK 1.82
14 LOT AR 2N-08E SEC 29, PLATTED DONALD W GORMAN/A & A AUTO SALVAGE 22.32
15 E1/2NW1/4NE1/4NW1/4 2N-08E SEC 29, UNPLATTED DONALD W GORMAN 5.00
16 SE1/4NE1/4NW1/4 2N-08E SEC 29, UNPLATTED DONALD W GORMAN 10.00
17 NE1/4NE1/4NW1/4 2N-08E SEC 29, UNPLATTED DONALD W GORMAN 10.00
18 THAT PORTION OF LOT D LOCATED IN THE NW1/4NE1/4 2N-08E SEC 29, PLATTED GORDON ANGEL 20.00
19 LOT C IN NW1/4NE1/4 2N-08E SEC 29, PLATTED GORDON W ANGEL 10.00
20 LOT A OF NW1/4NE1/4 2N-08E SEC 29, PLATTED CLIFFORD A FOSTER DBA FOSTER ENTERPRISES/OLSON 10.00
21 LOT 1 BLOCK 5 EAST MALL BUSINESS CENTER SUB KRTOYLAND LLC 16.74
22 LOT 1 BLOCK 6 EAST MALL BUSINESS CENTER SUB INTERSTATE LAND LLC 25.37
23 LOT 1 OF BLOCK 3 OF EAST MALL BUSINESS CENTER SUBDIVISION FMLC INC % JULIE LIEN 23.96

2012



12/15/2012  $    2,777,495.27  $       464,443.18 

1 6/1/2013  $    2,777,495.27 6.00%  $         76,704.53  $    2,854,199.80  $       700,000.00  $       435,000.00  $    3,119,199.80  $       541,147.71 

2 12/1/2013  $    3,119,199.80 6.00%  $         93,832.37  $    3,213,032.16  $         77,500.00  $       129,000.00  $    3,161,532.16  $       634,980.07 

3 6/1/2014  $    3,161,532.16 6.00%  $         94,586.11  $    3,256,118.28  $       129,000.00  $    3,127,118.28  $       729,566.19 

4 12/1/2014  $    3,127,118.28 6.00%  $         94,070.57  $    3,221,188.85  $       129,000.00  $    3,092,188.85  $       823,636.76 

5 6/1/2015  $    3,092,188.85 6.00%  $         92,511.51  $    3,184,700.36  $       177,000.00  $    3,007,700.36  $       916,148.27 

6 12/1/2015  $    3,007,700.36 6.00%  $         90,478.22  $    3,098,178.58  $       177,000.00  $    2,921,178.58  $    1,006,626.49 

7 6/1/2016  $    2,921,178.58 7.75%  $       113,505.80  $    3,034,684.38  $       300,000.00  $    2,734,684.38  $    1,120,132.29 

8 12/1/2016  $    2,734,684.38 7.75%  $       106,259.35  $    2,840,943.72  $       300,000.00  $    2,540,943.72  $    1,226,391.63 

9 6/1/2017  $    2,540,943.72 7.75%  $         98,191.81  $    2,639,135.53  $       300,000.00  $    2,339,135.53  $    1,324,583.44 

10 12/1/2017  $    2,339,135.53 7.75%  $         90,889.83  $    2,430,025.37  $       300,000.00  $    2,130,025.37  $    1,415,473.28 

11 6/1/2018  $    2,130,025.37 7.75%  $         82,312.35  $    2,212,337.72  $       300,000.00  $    1,912,337.72  $    1,497,785.63 

12 12/1/2018  $    1,912,337.72 7.75%  $         74,306.11  $    1,986,643.83  $       300,000.00  $    1,686,643.83  $    1,572,091.74 

13 6/1/2019  $    1,686,643.83 7.75%  $         65,178.39  $    1,751,822.21  $       300,000.00  $    1,451,822.21  $    1,637,270.12 

14 12/1/2019  $    1,451,822.21 7.75%  $         56,412.24  $    1,508,234.46  $       300,000.00  $    1,208,234.46  $    1,693,682.37 

15 6/1/2020  $    1,208,234.46 7.75%  $         46,947.36  $    1,255,181.81  $       300,000.00  $       955,181.81  $    1,740,629.72 

16 12/1/2020  $       955,181.81 7.75%  $         37,114.70  $       992,296.51  $       300,000.00  $       692,296.51  $    1,777,744.42 

17 6/1/2021  $       692,296.51 7.75%  $         26,752.99  $       719,049.51  $       300,000.00  $       419,049.51  $    1,804,497.42 

18 12/1/2021  $       419,049.51 7.75%  $         16,282.66  $       435,332.16  $       300,000.00  $       135,332.16  $    1,820,780.07 

19 6/1/2022  $       135,332.16 7.75%  $           5,229.75  $       140,561.92  $       140,561.92  $                      -    $    1,826,009.83 

20 12/1/2022  $                      -   7.75%  $                      -    $                      -    $                      -    $    1,826,009.83 

21 6/1/2023  $                      -   7.75%  $                      -    $                      -    $                      -    $    1,826,009.83 

22 12/1/2023  $                      -   7.75%  $                      -    $                      -    $                      -    $    1,826,009.83 

23 6/1/2024  $                      -   7.75%  $                      -    $                      -    $                      -    $    1,826,009.83 

24 12/1/2024  $                      -   7.75%  $                      -    $                      -    $                      -    $    1,826,009.83 

25 6/1/2025  $                      -   7.75% $                      -   $                      -   $                      -   $    1,826,009.83 

Remaining Expenses
475,000.00$              Drainage Channel
181,000.00$              Sanitary Sewer
44,000.00$                Dyess Signal 
77,500.00$                Field Engineering and Testing

777,500.00$              

* TAX INC PAYMENT REFLECTS CONSERVATIVE VALUATION 
INCREASE EXPECTED FROM LAND SALES ON PARCELS 21, 
22, 23 AND NEW BUILDING CONSTRUCTION ON PARCELS 21 
AND 23 ONLY 

NORTH STREET FIRE STATION TIF
PRO  FORMA

TOTAL LOAN

NO PAYMENT DATE
BEGINNING 
BALANCE INTEREST RATE INTEREST TOTAL DUE EXPENSE

TAX INC 
PAYMENT* LOAN BALANCE

CUMULATIVE 
INTEREST
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Tax Increment District  - North Street Fire Station - Public Improvements

Widen East Mall Drive

Traffic Signal

Fire Station

East North Street
Extention

Gravity Sewer

East North Street
Phase II

Sanitary Sewer
Lift Station & Force Main
Sanitary Sewer
Lift Station & Force Main

Box Culvert Grass Lined 
Channel Protection
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